TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Calgon Corporation		09/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nalco Company	
Street Address:	1601 W. Diehl Road	
City:	Naperville	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563-1198	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1496386	BOILERGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)305-2906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (630) 305-1000

Email: rtfaedtke@nalco.com

Correspondent Name: Nalco Company

Address Line 1: 1601 W. Diehl Road

Address Line 2: Patent & Licensing Dept.

Address Line 4: Naperville, ILLINOIS 60563-1198

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM: 10003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael B. Martin
Signature:	/Michael B. Martin/
Date:	09/15/2008

Total Attachments: 2 source=Boilerguard Assignment#page1.tif source=Boilerguard Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION OF TRADEMARKS FROM CALGON CORPORATION TO NALCO COMPANY

WHEREAS, Calgon Corporation (the Assignor), of 1601 W. Diehl Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563-1198, a Delaware Corporation, is the owner of the registration(s) shown on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Nalco Company (the Assignee), of 1601 W. Diehl Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563-1198, a Delaware Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the marks and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee any right, title, and interest it has in and to the marks shown on Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof. Assignee by acceptance hereof, recognizes that this assignment is subject to the agreements of licenses which Calgon Corporation has disclosed to it or its affiliated companies and partnerships and further recognizes that it is solely responsible for any filing or recordation of this assignment, and any continuing prosecution or maintenance of the marks or registrations.

This assignment is effective as of September 11, 2008.

Dated at Naperville, IL this 15th day of September 2008

CALGON CORPORATION

By: Yhr

Name: Stephen N. Landsman

Title: Vice President

NALCO COMPANY

By: Yhh

Name: Stephen N. Landsman

Title: Vice President

Assignment of Registration of Trademarks - Page 1

Schedule A

TrademarkRegistration NumberRegistration DateBOILERGUARD (STYLIZED)1,496,386July 19, 1988

RECORDED: 09/15/2008